505393898 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL GRANT BARBER	03/14/2019
ROBERT JOHN WALKER	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROPHIX SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	350 BURNHAMTHORPE ROAD WEST, SUITE 1000	
City:	MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5B 3J1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9355165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216621-2234
Email: jshank@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P HARRIS
Address Line 1: 1300 EAST 9TH ST., SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIP-028551 US PRI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherPHarris/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignmentUS9355165AndUS8190557#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentUS9355165AndUS8190557#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentUS9355165AndUS8190557#page5.tif

PATENT 505393898 REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT

(nunc pro tunc)

We (I),

Paul Grant Barber,

whose full postal address is:

1572 Winslow Road Mississauga, ONTARIO, L5J 2L5 CANADA,

and,

Robert John Walker,

whose full postal address is:

2890 Folkway Drive

Mississauga, ONTARIO, L5L 2G8

CANADA

in consideration of \$2.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell and assign, and do so, as of May 2, 2008, unto

PROPHIX SOFTWARE INC.
350 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Suite 1000
Mississauga, ONTARIO, L5B 3J1
CANADA

all of our (my) interest in and to an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING DATA MANIPULATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH BUSINESS PROCESSES AND OPERATIONS, as fully set forth in United States Patent Application No. 12/059,070, filed on March 31, 2008, which issued under United States Patent No. 9,355,165 on May 31, 2016.

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0555

SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada	a thisday of March, 2019.
	al Doll
	Paul Grant Barber
Witness Name: Agan Van Haften	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
1, Ryan Van Hatten	_ of the City of Mississauga, Province of Ontario, hereby declare
	e Paul Grant Barber, who is personally known to me, duly sign and
execute this assignment.	
SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada	i thisday of March, 2019.
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0556

SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada this	day of March, 2019.
	Rase
1/4	Robert John Walker
Witness Name: Kyan Van Hatten	
DECLARATION OF WITNESS	
1. Ryan Van Hatten of the City of	Mississauga, Province of Ontario, hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see Robert John	
and execute this assignment.	
SIGNED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada this	day of March, 2019.
Witness	

RECORDED: 03/26/2019

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0557